Keysight Technologies
PNA Microwave Network Analyzers for
Pulsed-RF Measurements
E8362C 10 MHz to 20 GHz
E8363C 10 MHz to 40 GHz
E8364C 10 MHz to 50 GHz
E8361C 10 MHz to 67 GHz
Configuration

literature number 5989-7606EN available on the Web www.keysight.com/find/pna
2. Requires a pulsed-RF test S-perameter set with forward and reverse RF modulators.
Ordering Guide for Pulsed Measurements with the PNA Series
03 | Keysight | PNA Microwave Network Analyzers for Pulsed-RF Measurements - Configuration Guide
Pulse Measurement Option Description
Pulsed-RF measurement capability – Option H08
Provides software to set up and control pulsed-RF measurements
with point-in-pulse and pulse-profile capability. The software
sets the coefficients of the PNA’s digital-IF filter to null out un-
wanted spectral components, enables the IF gates provided with
IF access (Option H11), and controls the Keysight 81110A family of
pulse generators. The software can be run on the PNA or an ex-
ternal computer, and a “.dll” file containing the IF-filter algorithm
is included for automated pulsed-RF testing.
IF access – Option H11
(requires options 014, 080, 081, UNL)1
Provides hardware to enable antenna, point-in-pulse, and
pulse-profile measurements, as well as broadband millime-
ter-wave measurements to 110 GHz, and banded millimeter-wave
measurements to 325 GHz. For each of the microwave PNA’s
measurement receivers, IF gates (enabled with pulsed-RF
measurement capability Option H08) and external IF inputs are
added. In addition, access to the PNA’s internal RF and LO sourc-
es is provided for remote-mixing applications. For basic antenna
measurements, only Option H11 is necessary. Pulsed- antenna
applications also require the pulsed-measurement capability
(Option H08). Millimeter-wave measurements also require an
N5260A millimeter-wave test set controller.
1. For option details refer to the PNA Series Microwave Network Analyzers Configuration Guide,
literature number 5989-7606EN, available on the Web www.keysight.com/find/pna
Ref In
DUT
PNA
Trigger
GPIB
10 MHz Ref
Src Out Three output channels drive
internal receiver gates A, B, and
R1/R2 for point-in-pulse and
pulse-profile measurements
One output channel
drives RF modulator
81110A family pulse generators
Z5623A H81 pulsed-RF test set
The figure below shows a pulsed solution with IF gating providing
point-in-pulse capability for the ‘A’, ‘B’, and ‘R1’ measurement
receivers. The test set configuration provides pulsed RF in the
forward direction and a CW (non-pulsed) signal in the reverse
direction. This configuration also supplies a pulsed signal to the
R1 reference receiver. Three outputs of the pulse generators are
Measurement Configuration Example
connected to the receiver (A, B, and R1) gate drive BNC con-
nectors on the rear panel of the PNA. One output is connected
to the test set to drive the modulator. The 10 MHz reference of
one of the pulse generators and the PNA are locked together by
connecting cables to the BNC connectors. The PNA controls each
pulse generator via GPIB.
Web Resource
For additional literature and product information visit the microwave PNA
Series Web site:
RF and microwave accessories:
For more information on Keysight